GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No. 114
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27" July, 2021

Bulk Drug Park

+*114. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for construction of Bulk Drug
Park (Pharmaceutical Park) in Lalitpur, Uttar Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the funds released for construction of the said park; and
(d) the time by which the construction of the said park is likely to be completed?
ANSWER

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(@) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.



STATEMENT REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED
QUESTION NO. 114 FOR REPLY ON 27.07.2021

(@) to (b): Department of Pharmaceuticals has received a proposal from the Government of
Uttar Pradesh for establishment of a Bulk Drug Park under the scheme for ‘“Promotion of
Bulk Drug Parks”. The proposed site for the bulk drug park is located in Saidpur Village
(Mehrauni Tehsil) of Lalitpur District. The appraisal of all the proposals received under the
scheme has been initiated.

(©): No, Sir.

(d):  No such time has been decided.
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